# 1 \$40.00 500498 109073

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/907314

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
C. Gireesh RAO	2005-03-21	
David L. SCHEER	2005-03-21	
A. S. ASHOK	2005-03-21	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corp.	120 Sigma Drive		lGarner	NORTH CAROLINA	27529

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 9194623041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023983

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Michael C. Phillips

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-03-29

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1a.tif source=Assgn1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0158

800017320

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7101-04-05

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
☐ United States Patent Application Seria	al No			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No				
☐ Unites States Patent No(s)				
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No				
U Other (specify)				
\1				
Title of Invention				
REDUCER BUSHING FOR WEAT	THERPOOF OUTLET BOXES			
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
C. Gireesh RAO David L. SCHEER	202 V Foliage Circle, Cary, NC 27511 USA			
A. S. ASHOK	6604 Vicerov Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613 USA D703, Spring Field Society, Kothrud, Pune 411029			
THE STREET	Maharashtra, INDIA			
L				
Assignee				
Name	Address			
Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corp.	120 Sigma Drive, Garner, NC 27529, USA			

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7101-04-05

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Lettters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

### Inventors' Signatures

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

Name	Signature / Date		
C. Gireesh RAO	Que 51 3/21/05		
David L. SCHEER	Jan 3/21/05		
A. S. ASHOK	A1 3/21/05		

Page 2 of 2